
2024 SSOM CART Committee  

         

         

      

Susan Baker, PhD (T) 
Professor 
Microbiology and Immunology 
Sbaker1@luc.edu 

Bridget Boyd, MD 
Associate Professor 
Pediatrics, Medical Education 
BRBOYD@lumc.edu 

Nina Clark, MD (T) 
Professor,  
Medicine/ Infectious Disease 
nmclark@lumc.edu 

Mitchell Denning, PhD (T) 
Professor 
Cancer Biology, Pathology 
Mdennin@luc.edu 

                                            

              

        
       

 

Monica Edwards, MD, MPH 
Associate Professor 
Medicine/Primary Care  
mredwards@lumc.edu  

Karen Griffin, MD, FACP 
Professor,  
Medicine/Nephrology 
Karen.Griffin2@va.gov 

Gregory Gruener, MD, MBA, 
MHPE, (T) Professor,  
Neurology, Medical Education 
ggruene@luc.edu 

Makio Iwashima, PhD (T) 
Professor 
Microbiology & Immunology, 
Thoracic & Cardiovascular 
Surgery 
miwashima@luc.edu  

                                                         

           

  

W. Keith Jones, PhD (T) 
Professor,  
Molecular Pharmacology and 
Neuroscience 
wjones7@luc.edu 

Timothy King, MD, PhD (T) 
Professor 
Surgery/Plastic & 
Reconstructive Surgery 
Timothy.W.King@lumc.edu 

Mark Kuczewski, PhD (T) 
Professor,  
Medical Education 
Mkuczew@luc.edu 

Gregory Mignery, PhD (T) 
Professor,  
Cell and Molecular Physiology 
Gmigner@luc.edu 

  

              

 

Kayhan Parsi, J.D, PhD (T) 
Professor, Medical Education 
Chair, CART, Ex-Officio 
kparsi@luc.edu 

Michelle Pencyla, MEd 
Assistant Provost, HSC 
Faculty Administration  
mpencyla@luc.edu 
 

Theodote K. Pontikes, MD, 
MBA-HCM, DFAACAP, 
DFAPA, FACLP 
Professor (effective 7/1/24),  
Psychiatry and Behavioral 
Neurosciences, Pediatrics 
tpontikes@lumc.edu 

Liang Qiao, MD, PhD (T) 
Professor, Microbiology & 
Immunology, and Ob/Gyn 
lqiao@luc.edu  

    

Karie Scrogin, PhD (T) 
Professor, Molecular 
Pharmacology & Neuroscience 
kscrogi@luc.edu 

Ramzan Shahid, MD  
Professor 
Pediatrics, Medical Education 
rshahid@lumc.edu 

Derek Wainwright, PhD (T) 
Associate Professor 
Cancer Biology, Neurological 
Surgery 
dwainwr@luc.edu 

Freager Williams, MD 
Assistant Dean of Diversity 
Obstetrics & Gynecology 
Ex-Officio 
FWILLIAMS@lumc.edu 
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Nataly Quito 
Data Coordinator, HSC 
Faculty Administration 
nquito@luc.edu 

 
(T) = Tenured  
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